
 

  

TIDWORTH TOWN COUNCIL  
COUNCILLOR / COMMITTEE PHONE 

NUMBER 
ADDRESS 

 
WARD 

Mayor – Carole Webb 
carole.webb@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 07305 437929 35 Gasson Hill, Tidworth SP9 7JX East & 

South 
Deputy Mayor – Humph Jones  
humph.jones@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  01980 843156 20 Manor Bridge Court, Tidworth SP9 

7NH 
North & 
West 

 
SERVICES COMMITTEE 

 
Paul Hedge 
paul.hedge@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

07342 642666 37 Manor Bridge Court, SP9 7NH North & 
West 

Humph Jones 
humph.jones@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  01980 843156 20 Manor Bridge Court, SP9 7NH North & 

West 
Dennis Kofitia 
dennis.kofitia@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  07854 976699 19 Pickernell Road, SP9 7FU North & 

West 
Sydney Musikavanhu 
Sydney.m@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  
 

07897 335485 57 Kelk Crescent SP9 7WJ East & 
South 

Andrew Edwards 
andy.edwards@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

07776 778911 14 Washington Court N1 OGP East & 
South 

 
ENGAGEMENTS COMMITTEE 

 
 
 
 

   

Carole Webb 
carole.webb@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

07305 437929 
 
35 Gasson Hill, SP9 7JX 
 

North & 
West 

Mina Anim 
Mina.amin@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

07864 879505 41 Kelk Crescent SP9 7WJ East & 
South 

Carol Danso 
carol.danso@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

07805 479440 19 Pickernell Road, SP9 7FU East & 
South 

Colin Daborn 
Colin.Daborn@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  07476 150233 15 Devizes House, Wylye Road SP9  

East & 
South 

 
Olena Flower 
Olena.flower@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 07747075266 5 Nepaul Road, Tidworth, SP9 7EU North & 

West 
Carly Lovell 
Town Clerk 
townclerk@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  
9.30 – 3pm Monday - Friday 

 
01980 847390 
07581 131992 

Tidworth Civic Centre, Wylye Road, 
SP9 7QQ 

 
As at 
May 
2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:carole.webb@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk
mailto:humph.jones@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk
mailto:paul.hedge@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk
mailto:humph.jones@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk
mailto:dennis.kofitia@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk
mailto:Sydney.m@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk
mailto:andy.edwards@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk
mailto:carole.webb@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk
mailto:Mina.amin@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk
mailto:carol.danso@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk
mailto:Colin.Daborn@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk
mailto:Olena.flower@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk
mailto:townclerk@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk

